## **Honeywell International Inc**

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 01-30-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: 2A8LTMPA24

Honeywell International Inc certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0032849689

Name: Honeywell International Inc

Address: 12 Clintonville Rd Northford Connecticut United States 06484

Contact Person: Luke Sisson

Tel.: 2034846154

Email: luke.sisson@honeywell.com

Sincerely,

Honeywell International Inc Luke Sisson

4